From (Person). Albert Hong of	MENT (Office) AGI Bill to:	Date/Time 24/7/180403pm
	65S	Insured: FBF 9499 E Tel: 9145 9776
Policy No	Claim No:Excess:	C2000 (805
(Client's Record)  CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS  Date/Time: 5.22 mg 24 7 18 Person Contacted	d Vincont	D.O.A. 23/07/2018  H.O.D. Endorsement:  Vehicle IN/LOUT
Date/Time Action/Instruction ( ) Estima  SIL 25655 - ×  FBF 9499F -×		

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Albert Hong <albert.hong@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 24 July 2018 4:03 PM

To:

assignments

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

Appoint LKK to conduct TP survey, Our Ref: C20001805

Hi Team,

Please accept survey assignment and liaise with TP workshop.

Thank you.

Regards,

Albert Hong Senior Executive, Claims

T +65 6540 2182 F +65 6725 0853

E albert.hong@budgetdirect.com.sq



Customer Care: +65 6221 2111

Claims: +65 6221 2199

Claims (Int.): +65 6540 2199

190 Clemenceau Avenue #03-01, Singapore Shopping Centre Singapore 239924 budgetdirect.com.sq

Auto & General Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Limited (co. Reg. No. 201626103G) trading as Budget Direct Insurance.

From: T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd <tntautoservices@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 24 July, 2018 1:53 PM To: Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: Accident Involving FBF9499E / SJL2565S on 23/07/2018

Dear Albert.

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly arrange pre-repair inspection of vehicle no: SJL2565S at our premises:

T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd Blk 160 Sin Ming Drive #08-14 Sin Ming AutoCity S(575722) Please assign LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to conduct the survey.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Vincent Tan T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd Tel: 6266 6876 Fax: 6266 6861

Hp: 9145 9776

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

Business 2317L

## > Back to OneMotoring

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SJL2565S

Vehicle to be Exported: Yes

Intended De-registration Date: 24 Jul 2018
Vehicle Make: HONDA

Vehicle Model: AIRWAVE 1.5M A

Primary Colour: Black
Manufacturing Year: 2008

Engine No.: L15A5207283
Chassis No.: GJ11305971

Maximum Power Output: 81.0 kW (108 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$15,583.00
Original Registration Date: 20 Nov 2008
First Registration Date: 20 Nov 2008

Transfer Count: 1

Actual ARF Paid: \$15,583.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 19 Nov 2018
PARF Rebate Amount: \$7,791.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 19 Nov 2018

COE Category: A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: \$10,455.00

COE Rebate Amount: \$336.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$8,127.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Jul 2018

ОК

MSIT16089641 / STA INSPECTION PTE LTD - Sin Ming ENTRY DATE & TIME: 24/07/2018 15:58 SUBMITTED BY: Wong Lip Yong

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCI	DENT	STA	TEN	ENT

Date Of Report

24/07/2018 15:58

Date Of Accident

23/07/2018 22:15

Exact Location Of Accident

NICOLL HIGHWAY TOWARDS GUILLEMARD ROAD L/P 60F

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SJL2565S

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

STARS RENTAL & LEASING

Co Reg No

53312317L

Email Address

STARSRENTLEASE@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-81583155

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HONDA

Model

AIRWAVE-1.5 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORK PURPOSE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle? If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5093348634-01

Cover Note Number

Driver

MUHAMMAD ISKANDAR BIN ABDULLAH Name of Driver

S7924171G NRIC No. 31/07/1979 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation 06/11/2008 Date Of Driving Pass

9 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-81583155

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMall Address

ISNAQISZAIRA@GMAIL.COM

Page 1 of 21

BLK 307 BUKIT BATOK ST 31 #04-119

Address SINGAPORE

650307 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

YES

NO

YES

NO

2

: NA

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BUKIT BATOK NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD: 21 BUKIT BATOK EAST AVE 4 , POSTCODE: 659840 , COUNTRY:

Police Station Address SINGAPORE TEL NO: 1800-6659999 - FAX NO: 66655793

Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBF9499E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

NA(MOTORCYCLIST)

REFER POLICE REPORT

FBF9499E

### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Author/sed Orlver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and accurate as <u>possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 8y the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
  the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (II) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

mounts of appetitions on the

Driver's Signature ( (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Coutre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

## Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

ETCH PLAN		STATE OF THE STATE
	-14	
HILL LILL		
		A 2011 LIL
		A = SJL45 855
		A = SJL25655
	-1611-11-11	
	11 18 11 11	
	TILL LI LILLANDO LA DE	half (2) half hadisted about the but make bee
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT	
Refer Police Report		
		PART OF WART STATE A SECOND STATE OF SECOND SECOND STATE OF SECOND SECO
	24	
		4.1
DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particu	lars are true in every respect.	. (
I/Me deciate the inteRmile barries	1/1	Unus
18 July 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	WI.	(4)
Policyholder's Signature	Oriver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Oate & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

they have been as I

NRIC/FIN Na.:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20180724/2005

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

Tel No: 1800-6659999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 24/07/2018 00:48			Vide Report No.: E/20180723/0195	Station Diary No.	
Informa	nt's Particu	ilars	100年,100年,100年,100年,100年,100年,100年,100年		
Name of Informant: MUHAMMAD ISKANDAR BIN ABDULLAH			Address: APT BLK 307 BUKIT BATOK : SINGAPORE 650307	STREET 31 #04-119	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7924171G			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 81583155		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 38 31/07/1979			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Javanese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupat		ester	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 23/07/2018 22:15	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: NICOLL HIG Towards Gui	HWAY llemard Road, Lamppost 6	0F		
Lamp Post N Weather: Clear	umber: 60F	Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy
One Way	sion:			Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

The state of the s	ehicle Involve		Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	00.01	Seriously	Total Control of the
FBF9499E	Motorcycle				Damaged	
SJL2565S	Car				Slightly Damaged	1

Details of Person Involved	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	12 to the Consider NA
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20180724/2005

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

Tel No: 1800-6659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver				TID No		S7924171G
Name	MUHAMMAD ISKANDAR BIN ABDULLAH		ID No.	8	5/9241/10	
Related Vehicle	NIL		100	Conta	ct No.	81583155
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	IIL Degree of In		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On the 23/07/2018 at about 2215hrs, I was driving my black Honda Airwave vehicle bearing the registration number SJL2565S along Nicoll Highway on the third lane towards Guillemard Road when I spotted a black motorbike bearing the registration number FBF9499E entering the highway through a slip road from Java Road at high speed and I slowed down to let his motorbike stabilize before turning into my lane behind me. I then gradually came to a stop as the traffic was congested. I then felt something colliding into the back of my vehicle after a few seconds. I went down to check and saw that a motorcyclist was half unconscious and lying on his side. I tried to ask him if he was ok but he was unable to answer me. There was a lot of blood on his face which was on the floor as well. He was subsequently conveyed to the hospital through the ambulance. I am unsure of where he was conveyed to. I am currently suffering from some backache and might be going to a hospital to make a check. I was driving Grab and sending my female passenger to Bukit Batok. The female passenger did not sustain any injuries. I am not sure how the motorcyclist collided onto my vehicle but I felt that he might have banged his face into my vehicle's spoiler as it had partially came out. My vehicle sustained a big dent at the bumper and car boot door. I am unsure how much the total damages will cost me. The motorbike suffered serious damages at the front as well. I have no camera in my vehicle. The Traffic Police was at scene and advised me to lodge a police report.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20180724/2005

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

Tel No: 1800-6659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:  J /  Sgt 2 NG CHOR MUI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/07/2018 00:48
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT /	Classification Of Case:
Staff Sgt LEE GUANG HUI Contact No.: 65476138 SN 114 Authentication Stamp	

| Campanora Police Force

# T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #08-14 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722 Tel: 6266 6876 Fax: 6266 6861

Not Nothank

UPm & 2300L

**ESTIMATE** 

STARS RENTAL & LEASING 50 SERANGOON NORTH AVE 4

#02-19 FIRST CENTRE

DATE

: 25/07/2018

VEHICLE NO

: SJL 2565 S MAKE/MODEL : Honda Airwave

1 2 3	1	LICT ITEMS.				
2	1	LIST ITEMS:			0	
3	100	TAILGATE			R 1,650.80	
	1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK			365.20	*
	1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP		0.1	285.40 h	×
1	1	TAILGATE OUTER MOULDING		141	285.40 452.80 wap 670.20 465.80	
5	1	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH		CNI	wap 670.20	_
5	1	TAILGATE TOP SPOILER		,	13 M 465.80	
7	1	TAILGATE LOGO			03.10	_
3	4	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDIN	G		Me 135.10	
)	1	TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR			F- 395.80	7
0	1	TAILGATE WIPER ARM			195.20	×.
1	1	TAILGATE WIPER ARM COVER			56.10 S	X
2	1	REAR BUMPER			Ba 1,320.80	
13	2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER		85.50	امر 171.00	X
4	1	REAR BUMPER BEAM			<b>3</b> 195.20	_
5	1	REAR END PANEL			N 595.80	
16	1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH			ام 358.40 ك	<b>(</b>
					7,396.70	
			Less Discount:	20%	1,479.34	
					5,917.36	
		SPECIAL NETT ITEMS:	LKK Auto Consultants	hence notify		
63	1		the repairer of the fall	Column de la	nu 50.00	4552
l 2	1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT	To resurvey before/stier/sp     To display damaged part(s	oray painting	ne 50.00	Eosn
3	. 350	REAR BUMPER CLIP	<ul> <li>Parts prices are subject to</li> </ul>	during resurvey	Ma 50.00	
1	2	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CL	Third party survey is on a "	confirmation	10.00	X
5	1		- No megai modification(s) is	allowed	₼ 350.00	×
		TEAR REVENUE OF TOOK	* Supplementary item/s) must	the second to		
			is subject to final approval f	rom Insurance Compan	1	
		LABOUR CHARGES:	Acknowledged by Repairer			
		TO CHECK WIRING	Signature:		50.00	201
2		TO TUFF KOTE	Date:	H.	250.00	301
3		TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCR	EEN		150.00	1201
4		TO REMOVE/REFIX UPHOLSTERY, O		OF LINING		601
5		TO TRANSFER TO TAILGATE			150.00	601
5		TO REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSO	OR		100.00	501
7		TO PANEL BEATING, REMOVING &	REPLACING OF NEW	PARTS	1,200.00	6001
8		TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED	AREA		1,000.00	8001

GRAND TOTAL:

9,477.36



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

## Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

Ref: CS/AGI18013467/Ksd3n2 AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (S) PL

(BUDGET DIRECT INSURANCE) 190 CLEMENCEAU AVENUE #03-01

SINGAPORE SHOPPING CENTRESINGAPORE

Date: 28-07-2018



2399	924		Code: AGI	
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	FBF 9499E	Veh. Inspected	SJL 2565S
	Policy No.	AT	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	C20001805	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	ALBERT HONG	Assign Date	24/07/2018
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HONDA AIRWAVE (A)	c.c	1496
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
	Chassis No.	GJ11305971	Colour	METALLIC BLACK
	Odometer	405828	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/60 R15	RADAR	9 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/60 R15	RADAR	9 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R15	RADAR	9 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R15	RADAR	9 mm
4.		Descr	ription of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	23/07/2018	Inspection Date	24/07/2018
	Survey held at	T&T AUTO SERVICES PTE	LTD	
	=27.00	BLK 160 SIN MING DRIVE #08-14 SIN MING AUTOCIT SINGAPORE 575722	ГУ	
5a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION		
5b.		Estim	nate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Da	iys



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJL 2565S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		0	
1	TAILGATE	BENT	1,650.80	1,650.80
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	365.20	20 (2
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	SERVICEABLE	285.40	19
1	TAILGATE OUTER MOULDING	DENTED / WARPED	452.80	452.80
1	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	CRACKED / WARPED	670.20	670.20
1	TAILGATE TOP SPOILER	MTG CRACKED	465.80	465.80
1	TAILGATE LOGO	NECESSARY	83.10	83.10
4	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	135.10	135.10
1	TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR	SERVICEABLE	395.80	10
1	TAILGATE WIPER ARM	SERVICEABLE	195.20	85
1	TAILGATE WIPER ARM COVER	SERVICEABLE	56.10	
1	REAR BUMPER	BUCKLED	1,320.80	1,320.80
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$85.50	SERVICEABLE	171.00	
1	REAR BUMPER BEAM	BENT	195.20	195.20
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	595.80	
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	358.40	10
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-1,479.34	-994.76
			5,917.36	3,979.04
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		0	
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	DENTED	50.00	45.00
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
10	REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
2	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	10.00	
1	REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SERVICEABLE	350.00	
			510.00	135.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING .		50.00	20.00
	TO TUFF KOTE.		250.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN.		150.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE/REFIX UPHOLSTERY ,CUSHION SEAT & ROOF LINING.		150.00	60.00

Report Ref No. CS/AGI18013467/Ksd3n2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO TRANSFER TO TAILGATE .		150.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR .		100.00	50.00
	TO PANEL BEATING ,REMOVING & REPLACING OF NEW PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE INNER LOCK AND REAR END PANEL .		1,200.00	600.00
	TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA.		1,000.00	800.00
			3,050.00	1,740.00
	GRAND TOTAL		9,477.36	5,854.04

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,400.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/AGI18013467/Ksd3n2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser